

Media Contact: Tanisha Morris 407-494-4919 tanisha.morris@andbarr.co

## **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

## Habitat for Humanity Greater Orlando & Osceola County to host second annual golf tournament to benefit affordable housing

ORLANDO, Fla. (March 27, 2024) — <u>Habitat for Humanity Greater Orlando & Osceola County</u> will host its second annual Homes Fore All charity golf tournament to support its mission to Face The Housing Crisis<sup>TM</sup> and provide Central Floridians with safe, affordable places to call home.

The support of golfers and sponsors participating in the tournament, which will tee off at Shingle Creek Golf Club on May 6, will help families to be able to buy homes of their own that not only provide stability and self-reliance, but an opportunity for a better future for generations.

"As a nonprofit, we rely on the generous support of individuals and businesses to continue our mission of providing safe, affordable housing," said Habitat for Humanity Greater Orlando & Osceola County President and CEO Catherine Steck McManus. "Supporting our upcoming tournament with a sponsorship will make a difference in the lives of many Central Florida families who are working hard to make their goals of homeownership a reality."

Habitat Orlando & Osceola is proud to have the support of several notable sponsors including PCL Construction, and there are still sponsorships and foursomes available. Sponsorship package benefits can include signage at the event, a group photo, reserved seating at the awards luncheon, logo on the event page, an opportunity for promotional items in swag bags, and more.

On Monday, May 6, registration begins at 7 a.m. with a shotgun start at 8 a.m. and awards luncheon at 1 p.m. Prizes will be awarded to the top three teams, as well as the longest drive and closest to the pin.

To support this vital cause through a sponsorship, foursome or donation, please visit <a href="https://habitatorlando.org/golf">habitatorlando.org/golf</a>.

## About Habitat for Humanity Greater Orlando & Osceola County

Driven by a vision that everyone deserves a safe, affordable place to live, Habitat for Humanity Greater Orlando & Osceola County strengthens communities by building and repairing homes,

and counseling and educating homeowners and the public. Families and individuals partner with Habitat Orlando & Osceola to purchase homes with an affordable mortgage. Through Face the Housing Crisis<sup>TM</sup> and the Cornerstone Housing<sup>TM</sup> Framework, Habitat Orlando & Osceola is working with community partners to address the wicked problem of the affordable housing crisis in Central Florida and its detrimental effects on community priorities. Founded in 1986, Habitat Orlando & Osceola has built, rehabbed or repaired over 850 homes throughout Central Florida. The nonprofit has achieved recognition as one of the 40 "top producers" out of over 1,100 Habitat for Humanity International affiliates working in communities throughout the United States and in more than 70 countries and is a HUD-certified local Housing Counseling Agency. To learn more, visit HabitatOrlando.org.

###